BID TABULATION

2023 CURB & SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

Construction Staking/Layout Per Plan for S Drexel Ave

LS

BASE BID TOTAL =

\$6,000.00

\$6,000.00

\$687,000.00

\$3,500.00

\$3,500.00

\$685,925.00

\$13,000.00

\$13,000.00

\$785,950.00

\$10,000.00

\$10,000.00

\$786,125.00

\$20,000.00

\$20,000.00

\$1,050,815.18

\$75,000.00

\$75,000.00

\$1,477,838.46

28

623

City of Bexley, Ohio Bids Opened: February 22, 2023, 11:00 a.m. 2 CAP-STONE & Associates, Inc. Decker Construction Company Strawser Paving Co., Inc. G&G Concrete Construction, LLC Newcomer Concrete Services, Inc. 2849 Switzer Road 5715 Westbourne Ave. P.O. Box 672 3040 McKinley Avenue 1595 Frank Road Engineer's Estimate Ref. ltem Columbus, Ohio 43219 Columbus, OH 43213 Norwalk, Ohio 44857 Columbus, OH 43204 Columbus, OH 43223 Description Unit Quantity No. No. (614) 475-4151 (614) 759-9800 (419) 668-2789 (614) 488-7958 (614) 276-5273 Unit Price Item Total Base Bid Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4" thick, Class S, Spot Work Various 8,500 SF \$13.00 \$110,500.00 \$13.00 \$110,500.00 \$15.00 \$127,500.00 \$16.00 \$136,000.00 \$18.84 \$160,140.00 \$21.85 \$185,725.00 608 Locations, Per BEX-ST-13 Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 6" thick, Class MS, Spot Work 608 Various Locations, Per BEX-ST-13 SF 600 \$15.00 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$11,400.00 \$12,750.00 \$15.00 \$18.50 \$11,100.00 \$19.00 \$21.25 \$14.93 \$8,958.00 Concrete Walk or Drive Approach Removed, S Drexel Avenue per 2,400 202 plan or as directed SF \$5.00 \$12,000.00 \$5.00 \$12,000.00 \$4.75 \$11,400.00 \$4.00 \$9,600.00 \$5.18 \$12,432.00 \$5.32 \$12,768.00 Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter Removed, S Drexel Avenue per LF 2,000 \$8.00 \$16,000.00 \$10.00 \$20,000.00 \$11.50 \$23,000.00 \$10.00 \$20,000.00 \$15.61 \$31,220.00 \$21.36 \$42,720.00 202 plan or as directed Roadway Excavation including removal of pavement for Road CY 950 \$45.00 \$42,750.00 203 Realignment, S Drexel Avenue per plan or as directed \$60.00 \$57,000.00 \$54.00 \$51,300.00 \$65.00 \$61,750.00 \$74.81 \$71,069.50 \$159.00 \$151,050.00 Concrete Curb Ramp & Walk, S Drexel Avenue Per Plan or As SF 3,000 \$14.00 \$42,000.00 \$12.00 \$36,000.00 \$12.50 \$37,500.00 \$10.00 \$30,000.00 \$8.83 \$26,490.00 \$18.35 \$55,050.00 608 Directed, Per BEX-ST-11 etectable Warning Device, Wet Set, Armortile or approved equal, 300 SF \$30.00 \$9,000.00 \$32.00 \$9,600.00 \$30.00 \$9,000.00 \$31.25 \$9,375.00 \$79.76 \$23,928.00 \$13.05 \$3,915.00 608 As Directed, Per BEX-ST-12.1 6" Concrete Drive Approach, Class MS, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-03 8 SF 700 \$15.00 \$10,500.00 \$15.00 \$10,500.00 \$8,225.00 \$19.00 \$13,300.00 \$13.50 \$9,450.00 \$11.75 \$13.83 \$9,681.00 259 Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Alley Approach including 40 SY \$150.00 \$6.000.00 \$140.00 \$5,600.00 \$200.00 \$8,000.00 \$125.00 \$5.000.00 \$132.29 \$5,291.60 \$168.73 \$6,749.20 Sidewalk, Class MS, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-01 6" Underdrain Pipe, As Directed (Bumpouts) 10 1.050 LF \$13.00 \$13,650.00 \$14,700.00 \$28,465.50 \$25,630.50 605 \$14.00 \$15.00 \$15,750.00 \$14.00 \$14,700.00 \$27.11 \$24.41 6" PVC Sch 40 Drain Pipe, As Directed (Bumpouts) 11 LF 950 \$20.00 \$19,000.00 \$17.00 \$16,150.00 \$50.00 \$47,500.00 \$22.00 \$20,900.00 \$67.57 \$64,191.50 \$83.71 \$79,524.50 4" Underdrain Pipe, As Directed (Medians) 12 605 LF 1.650 \$11.00 \$13.50 \$16,500.00 \$35,887.50 \$18,150.00 \$12.50 \$20,625.00 \$22,275.00 \$10.00 \$21.75 \$15.00 \$24,750.00 "PVC Sch 40 with granular backfill and type 1 bedding per plan 13 110 \$100.00 \$11,000.00 \$125.00 \$13,750.00 \$6,803.50 \$100.00 \$11,000.00 901 ΙF \$110.00 \$12,100.00 \$16.00 \$1,760.00 \$61.85 and as directed "Inserta Tee to connect to existing 12" or 15" Storm Sewer, per 14 10 Ea. \$600.00 \$6,000.00 \$550.00 \$5,500.00 \$525.00 \$5,250.00 \$750.00 \$7,500.00 \$498.36 \$4,983.60 \$2,022.15 \$20,221.50 plan or as directed Reconnect Sump/ Downspout Drains (3" or 4" PVC), complete with LF 350 \$15.00 \$5,250.00 \$5,250.00 \$15.00 \$17.00 \$5,950.00 \$15.00 \$5,250.00 \$41.51 \$14,528.50 \$22.24 \$7,784.00 Spec. new fernco couplings, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-20 12"x12" ADS Storm Drain Box with Metal Grate, as directed for 16 35 \$650.00 \$22,750.00 Spec. | sump line connection to Storm Sewer Ea. \$600.00 \$21,000.00 \$750.00 \$26,250.00 \$600.00 \$21,000.00 \$1,308.72 \$45,805.20 \$1,000.00 \$35,000.00 Concrete Curb and Gutter, Class S, Per Plan or As Directed, Per BEX 400 LF \$45.00 \$18.000.00 \$50.00 \$20.000.00 \$60.00 \$24,000.00 \$50.00 \$20,000.00 \$53.57 \$21,428.00 \$78.23 \$31,292,00 609 ST-09, T=8", Complete Including Asphalt Pavement Repair Concrete Curb Type VI (18"), Class S, Per Plan or As Directed, LF 3,200 \$40.00 \$128,000.00 \$45.00 \$144,000.00 \$40.00 \$128,000.00 \$45.00 \$144,000.00 \$45.54 \$145,728.00 \$92.00 \$294,400.00 Including Asphalt Pavement Repair Asphalt Pavement Replacement For Misc. Spot Repair, As Directed, 19 CY 120 \$450.00 \$54,000.00 \$98,335.20 \$400.00 \$48,000.00 \$415.00 \$49,800.00 \$662.00 \$79,440.00 \$819.46 \$630.60 \$75,672.00 253 Per BEX-UT-05 Topsoil Furnished and Placed for Road Realignment, As Directed 1,100 \$70.00 \$77,000.00 \$65.00 \$71,500.00 \$68.00 \$74,800.00 \$75.00 \$82,500.00 \$80.00 \$88,000.00 \$105.21 \$115,731.00 Seeding, Mulching & Fertilizer, road realignment areas S Drexel Ave 21 SY 1,300 \$5.50 \$7,150.00 \$3.00 \$3,900.00 \$2.75 \$3,575.00 \$5.00 \$6,500.00 \$3.50 \$4,550.00 \$1.54 \$2,002.00 659 as directed Curb Inlet Reconstructed to Grade, As Directed 22 10 \$900.00 \$9,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$17,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$1,174.15 \$11,741.50 604 Ea. 10" SDR 35 PVC Storm Sewer with Type 1 Bedding and Granular 10 23 LF 901 \$120.00 \$1,200.00 \$150.00 \$1,500.00 \$160.00 \$1,600.00 \$165.00 \$1,650.00 \$111.67 \$1,116.70 \$527.31 \$5,273.10 Backfill, As Directed Precast Cub and Gutter Inlet, AA-S125, 36" depth, SE Corner of 24 604 Bryden & S Drexel Ave, 10" outlet Ea. \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,250.00 \$4,250.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$7,803.96 \$7,803.96 \$8,859.65 \$8,859.65 10" Inserta Tee to connect 10" PVC to existing 18" Storm Sewer, S 25 1 915 Drexel Ave. per plan or as directed Ea. \$1,000,00 \$1,000.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,080.72 \$1,080.72 \$3,847.31 \$3,847.31 Maintenance of Traffic and Detours, S Drexel Avenue 26 LS \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$39,050.00 \$39,050.00 \$94,000.00 \$94,000.00 \$172,000.00 \$172,000.00 614 temove and Relay Brick Pavers, S Drexel Avenue at Drexel Circle 27 40 SF Spec. \$40.00 \$1,600.00 \$65.00 \$2,600.00 \$45.00 \$1,800.00 \$20.00 \$800.00 \$39.03 \$1,561.20 \$37.33 \$1,493.20 for new curb installation

Ref. No.	Item No. Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		G&G Concrete Construction, LLC 2849 Switzer Road Columbus, Ohio 43219 (614) 475-4151		CAP-STONE & Associates, Inc. 5715 Westbourne Ave. Columbus, OH 43213 (614) 759-9800		Newcomer Concrete Services, Inc. P.O. Box 672 Norwalk, Ohio 44857 (419) 668-2789		Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204 (614) 488-7958		Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223 (614) 276-5273	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	ltem Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
	Alternate Bid 1- S Drexel Avenue Walk w/Brick Strip, Main to Sherwood, East Side														
,	Concrete Walk or Drive Approach Removed, S Drexel Avenue per	SF	2 200	\$5.00	¢11.500.00	#5.00	¢11.500.00	£400	¢0,200,00	¢2.00	# / 000 00	¢5.40	¢10.400.00	¢., 50	¢1501000
<u> </u>	202 plan or as directed Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter Removed, S Drexel Avenue per		2,300		\$11,500.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$4.00	\$9,200.00	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	\$5.40	\$12,420.00	\$6.53	\$15,019.00
2	202 plan or as directed AOS Remove and Replace 6" Underdrain Pipe, As Directed	LF	300	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.28	\$6,384.00	\$23.62	\$7,086.00
3	605 Reconnect Sump/ Downspout Drains under walks or through curb (3"	LF	300	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.10	\$9,030.00
4	or 4" PVC), complete with new fernco couplings, As Directed, Per BEX- Spec. ST-20	LF	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$1 <i>7</i> .00	\$510.00	\$41.51	\$1,245.30	\$27.72	\$831.60
5	Concrete Curb Type VI (18"), Class S, Per Plan or As Directed, locuding Asphalt Pavement Repair	LF	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$52.96	\$15,888.00	\$79.55	\$23,865.00
	Concrete Curb Ramp & Walk, S Drexel Avenue Per Plan or As	SF	2,300	\$14.00	. ,	\$12.00	. ,	·		\$9.00	· •	\$9.00	•	\$10.52	· •
6	608 Directed, Per BEX-ST-11 8" Concrete Drive Approach, Class MS, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-03			·	\$32,200.00	·	\$27,600.00	\$12.50	\$28,750.00	,	\$20,700.00		\$20,700.00	·	\$24,196.00
7	Asphalt Pavement Replacement For Misc. Spot Repair, As Directed,	SF	140	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$16.50	\$2,310.00	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$15.58	\$2,181.20	\$40.64	\$5,689.60
8	253 Per BEX-UT-05 Install Brick Paver Strip per BEX-ST-18 on sand setting bed (Concrete	CY	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$415.00	\$4,980.00	\$660.00	\$7,920.00	\$819.46	\$9,833.52	\$984.54	\$11,814.48
9	Base for pavers to be included in item 608 Concrete Curb Ramp & Walk)	SF	480	\$45.00	\$21,600.00	\$75.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$19.80	\$9,504.00	\$31.12	\$14,937.60
10	614 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,652.00	\$3,652.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	ALTERN/ Alternate Bid 2- Columbia Place Curb & Walk	ATE BID	1 TOTAL =		\$95,950.00		\$130,450.00		\$92,450.00		\$71,822.00		\$92,156.02		\$132,469.28
	Replacement														
1	202 Concrete Walk or Drive Approach Removed as directed	SF	2,250	\$5.00	\$11,250.00	\$5.00	\$11,250.00	\$4.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,750.00	\$4.15	\$9,337.50	\$5.66	\$12,735.00
2	202 Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter Removed as directed	LF	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.50	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$18.63	\$1,490.40	\$52.87	\$4,229.60
3	Roadway Excavation including removal of pavement for Road 203 Realignment, S Drexel Avenue per plan or as directed	CY	12	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$74.81	\$897.72	\$873.68	\$10,484.16
4	Remove and Replace 6" Underdrain Pipe, As Directed	LF	80	\$13.00	\$1,040.00	\$14.00	\$1,120.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$1 <i>7</i> .00	\$1,360.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$34.89	\$2,791.20
	Reconnect Sump/ Downspout Drains to existing 10" storm drain as shown on plan (4" PVC), complete with new 10"x4" wye and fernco								·						·
5	Spec. couplings, As Directed	Ea	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,121.32	\$6,363.96	\$2,226.14	\$6,678.42
6	Remove and Replace Existing Mountable Concrete Curb & Gutter Spot Work, Class S, as Directed, Including Asphalt Pavement Repair	LF	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$51.00	\$15,300.00	\$68.16	\$20,448.00	\$111.58	\$33,474.00
7	Concrete Walk 6" thick, Spot Work As Directed, Per BEX-ST-06 &	SF	2,300	\$14.00	\$32,200.00	\$13.00	\$29,900.00	\$13.50	\$31,050.00	\$10.00	\$23,000.00	\$10.05		\$15.15	\$34,845.00
	608 BEX-ST-11 350 6" Concrete Drive Approach, Class MS, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-03					·				,	•	·	\$23,115.00	·	•
8	Asphalt Pavement Replacement For Misc. Spot Repair, As Directed,	SF	700	\$14.00	\$9,800.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$16.00	\$11,200.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$11.75	\$8,225.00	\$13.83	\$9,681.00
9	253 Per BEX-UT-05 Remove and Reinstall Existing Brick Paver Strips to match Existing	CY	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$819.46	\$4,097.30	\$2,010.39	\$10,051.95
10	Driveways (Concrete Base for pavers to be included in item 259 Spec. Concrete Drive Approach)	SF	80	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$43.00	\$3,440.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$27.50	\$2,200.00	\$41.57	\$3,325.60
11	Remove and Replace Reinforced Concrete Storm Inlet Top Slab at 480 Columbia Place	Ea	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,349.35	\$4,349.35
12	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH to match new sidewalk at 505 Columbia Place	Ea.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$811.55	\$811.55
	Relocate Existing Surface Inlet in Roadway in front of 510 Columbia		,			,					•		•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
13	Place to allow for curb replacement, as directed Remove Existing Fire Hydrant at 480 Columbia Place and Install new	Ea	'	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,341.44	\$2,341.44	\$9,924.21	\$9,924.21
14	Fire Hydrant (provided by City) at 510 complete with new 8x6 cut in tee, 6" gate valve and 6" DI CI 53 pipe ALTERN,	LS ATE BID	1 2 TOTAL =	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00 \$87,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00 \$103,960.00	\$650.00	\$650.00 \$85,435.00	\$14,080.00	\$1 <i>4</i> ,080.00 \$85,170.00	\$15,391.92	\$15,391.92 \$98,808.24	\$25,359.11	\$25,359.11 \$168,740.15

Bid Proposal Check List	G&G Concrete Construction, LLC	CAP-STONE & Associates, Inc.	Newcomer Concrete Services, Inc.	Decker Construction Company	Strawser Paving Co., Inc.
Proposal submitted in entirety	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Proposal Completed Correctly	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
All spaces filled in properly	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Price for labor and material stated separately	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Total Price Checked	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
Non-collusion Affidavit Completed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Corporation Affidavit Completed (if applicable)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Affidavit of Personal Property Tax Liability Completed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Guaranty and Contract Bond Completed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Detailed Statement of Qualifications Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sub-Contractors List Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Ohio DAS EEO Edge Sub-Contractors 5% Goal	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Ohio DAS EEO Certificate	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Campaign Contributions Affidavit Signed & Notarized	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bond Amount	\$273,212.50	#REF!	#REF!	None	#REF!
Bonding Agency	Old Republic Surety Company	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company	Merchants Bonding Co. (Mutual)	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	Fidelity and Deposit Company of N